Seward High School Counseling Assessments

(updated 09/04/24)

		Regular		Late		
		Registration		Registration		
Assessment	Date	Deadline	Fee	Deadline*	Registration	
Saturday SAT	Oct. 5	Sept. 20	\$68	Sept. 24	CollegeBoard	.org
PSAT/NMSQT	Oct. 23	Sept. 13	\$18	Sept. 13	Mr. Dye	
School-day SAT	Oct. 30	Sept. 13	\$60	Sept. 13	Mr. Dye	
ASVAB	Nov. 20	Nov. 1	8	free	Nov. 18	Mr. Dye
Saturday SAT	Dec. 7	Nov. 22		\$68 Nov. 2	26	CollegeBoard.org
Saturday SAT	Mar. 8	Feb. 21		\$68 Feb. 2	25	CollegeBoard.org
ASVAB	Apr. 16	Apr. 14	free	Apr. 14	Mr. Dye	
AP Calculus AB	May 12, 8AM	Sept. 20	\$99	Nov. 15	Mr. W	lliams
AP Pre-Calculus	May 13, 8AM	Sept. 20	\$99	Nov. 15	Mr. W	lliams

- CollegeBoard imposes the following fees: Change test center fee, \$29; Cancellation fee, \$29; Late cancellation fee, \$39; Late registration fee, \$34. Also, students may be eligible for a fee waiver for test registration.
- Registration fees (excluding Saturday SAT tests) are payable to Ms. Price before the registration deadline.

The SAT test is a standardized test widely used for college admissions and scholarships (including the Alaska Performance Scholarship). Juniors, and especially Seniors, should seriously consider taking the SAT test.

Information and Register: https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/sat

The PSAT/NMSQT assessment (Practice SAT/National Merit Scholarship Qualifying Test) is for 10th and 11th grade students. For 10th grade students, the assessment is basically a practice SAT test. For 11th grade students, the score is used to possibly qualify for the National Merit Scholarship.

Information: https://satsuite.collegeboard.org/psat-nmsqt

The ASVAB (Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery) is a timed, multi-aptitude assessment with subtests in Verbal, Math, and Science/Technical. Students, 10th grade and above, interested in careers in the military should consider taking this assessment.

Information: https://www.asvabprogram.com/student

Students taking an AP course through an independent program not affiliated with KPBSD should see Mr. Dye about test registration.

Please contact Mr. Dye for additional information. (ddye@kpbsd.k12.ak.us or (907) 224-9070)